glacial melt water source using the Water Supply Facilities and Airport River or as 

otherwise approved by the Board. 

2. The annual quantity of Water used for all purposes shall not exceed eight thousand (8,000) 

cubic metres annually, at a maximum daily withdrawal rate that shall not exceed two 

hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres. 

3. The Licensee shall not remove any material from below the ordinary High Water Mark of 

any water body unless otherwise approved by the Board in writing.  

4. The Licensee shall not cause erosion to the banks of any body of water and shall provide